UNOFFICIAL COPY

EYEEWY IR

Recording requested by, and

i . Doc#: 1321016047 Fee: $44.00
after recording, return to: RHSP Fes:$9.00 APAF Fee: $1.00

L Karen A.Yarbrough
Gutnicki LLP Cook County Recorder of Deeds

4711 W. Golf Road, Suite 200 Date: 07/20/2013 12:33 PM Pg: 1 0f4
Skokie, Illinois 60076
Attn: Jeremy F. Segall, Esq.

MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (“Memorandum of Lease”) is executed as of July 1,
2013 by and between Foresi.Villa Property, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
(hereinafter called the “Lessor”), 2ixd Forest Villa Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, LLC, an
Hlinois limited liability company (hereinafter called the “Lessee™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into that certain Lease Agreement dated as of
January 22, 2009, as amended by that certain Firet Amendment to Lease Agreement dated as of
November 1, 2009, and that certain Second Amendircint to Lease Agreement dated as of even
date herewith (collectively, the “Lease”™), covering ceriain land as more particularly described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference and improved with a nursing
facility, together with Lessor’s easements and appurtenant. in adjoining and adjacent land,
highways, roads, streets lands, whether public or private, reasonatiyv required for the installation,
maintenance, operation and service of sewer, water, gas, power and sther utility lines and for
driveways and approaches to and from abutting highways for the use and-benefit of the above-
described parcel of real estate located at 6840 West Touhy, Niles, Cook Cougaty.-Mlinois.

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee desire to record notice of the lease as amended 1 the public
records of Cook County, [Hinois.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Lessor and Lessee hereby declare as
follows:

1. Demise. Lessor hereby leases the Property to Lessee and Lessee hereby leases
the property from Lessor, subject to the terms, covenants and conditions
contained in the Lease, as amended.

2. Expiration Date. The term of the Lease (“Term™) commenced on January 22,
2009, and shall run to December 31, 2053, unless sooner terminated or extended
as provided in the Lease.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

-1-




1321016047 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNATURE PAGE
TO
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument as of the day
and year first above written.

LESSOR:

FOREST VILLA PROPERTY, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

vy Loy [t

Name: Barry Cart”
Its:  Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss:
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this \l Qﬂ?iay of July 2013, before me, the undcrsigred, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared Manager, personally known to mie 9y proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribec te the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and taat by his signature on the
instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the
instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
] KIMBERLY R KUSACK
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES07/16/15 Notary Public

A da i
WA ARSI

g

My Commission Expires: __ 7] llLa \ l(

[SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUE}




1321016047 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNATURE PAGE
TO
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned have executed this instrument as of the day
and vyear first above written.

LESSEE:

FOREST VILLA NURSING AND
REHABILITATION CENTER, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company,

-

Name: Barry Carf
Its:  Manager

ACLNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this _\gﬁ'day of July 2013, before me, the undersigred, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared Manager, personally known to me vr proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed tc the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individuzl acted, executed the

\(AMWWL

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

[SE4L], KIMBERLY R KUSACK
OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/15

PR R e o
WARAAA IS

My Commission Expires: '7 l e \ \s”




1321016047 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
FOR FOREST VILLA NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER
FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION
PROJECT NO. 071-22278

PARCEL 1:
THAT PART OF LOT 5, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS:
BEGINNING 140.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5 AND

RUNNING SGUTHEASTERLY TO A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, A
DISTANCE OFE350.15 FEET EASTERLY OF THE INERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY

LINE PRODUCED W EST TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

PARTITION OF LOT Z N THE WILLIAM WEST AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF LOT 1 AND LOT i3 OF. THE ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30 AND LOT & ©2F THE ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF JANE MIRANDA’S
RESERVE; ALSO LOT 11 OF TAEASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NCRTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART LYING NORTH OF TOUHY AVENUE AND LYING WESTERLY OF A LINE
DESCRIBED AS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LIN" CF HEREAFTER DESCRIBED
LOT 14, A DISTANCE OF 350.15 FEET EASTERLY OF 11T INTERSECTION OF SAID
NORTHERLY LINE PRODUCED WESTERLY TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 5 IN
CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONER’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT. 2 IN HEREAFTER
DESCRIBED WILLIAM WEST AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION; THEWCE SOUTHERLY IN
A STRAIGHT LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES, 14 MINUTES WITH SAID
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 14 (TURNED EAST TO SOUTHZPLY) OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND TAKEN AS A TRACT, TO WIT:

LOT 9 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 25 FEET THEREOF), ALL OF LOTS 10 TO 14 IN
WILLIAM WEST AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT | AND LOT 18 OF THE
ASSESSOR’S DIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 30 AND
LOT 8 IN JANE MIRANDA’S RESERVATION IN SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING FROM SAID
PREMISES THAT PART FALLING IN TOUHY AVENUE), ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
[LLINOIS.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NOS.: 10-30-317-030; 10-30-317-044  , ~
ADDRESS: 6840 WEST TOUHY AVENUE, NILES, ILLINOIS 60714

{1108/016/00064614.2}




